LA

SCHEDULE TEAM SWEDEN

\X X/ Pre camp in Niagara, Canada, during December 14-24 2017
And 2018 IIHF World Junior Championship in Buffalo, USA
during December 25 2017-January 7 2018
TEAM 20
Date Time Activity Venue
Thu. Dec 14 12.00 Assembly with lunch Clarion Arlanda
12.30-13.30 Team meeting Clarion Arlanda
13.30-14.00 Press conference Clarion Arlanda
14.00-15.00 Media meeting Clarion Arlanda
18.00 Dinner Clarion Arlanda
21.00 Evening snack Clarion Arlanda
Fri. Dec 15 Breakfast Clarion Arlanda
09.55 Departure with SK1419 Arlanda T5
11.05 Arrival to Copenhagen Kastrup airport
12.15 Departure with AC883 Kastrup airport
14.50 Arrival to Toronto
Bus to the hotel / arena
~18.00 Dinner Courtyard Marriott
21.30 Evening snack Courtyard Marriott
Sat. Dec 16 07.00- Breakfast Courtyard Marriott
08.20 Bus to arena
09.30-11.00 Ice practice Seymour-Hannah
Seymour-Hannah Sports and Entertainment Centre, 240 St. Paul St. West, Ontario
12.00 Bus to the hotel
12.15 Lunch Courtyard Marriott
15.20 Bus to the arena
16.30-18.00 Ice practice Seymour-Hannah
19.00 Bus to the hotel
19.15 Dinner Courtyard Marriott
21.30 Evening snack Courtyard Marriott
Sun. Dec 17 07.00- Breakfast Courtyard Marriott
08.20 Bus to the arena
09.30-11.00 Ice practice Seymour-Hannah
12.00 Bus to the hotel
12.15 Lunch Courtyard Marriott
14.15 Bus to Seymour-Hanna
14.45 Bus to Ridley College
15.00-15.45 Off ice practice Strength Center, Ridley College
15.45 Bus to the arena
16.30-18.00 Ice practice Seymour-Hannah
19.00 Bus to the hotel
19.15 Dinner Courtyard Marriott
21.30 Evening snack Courtyard Marriott
Mon. Dec 18 07.30- Breakfast Courtyard Marriott
08.50 Bus to the arena
10.00-10.45 Ice practice Seymour-Hannah
11.30 Bus to the hotel
11.45 Lunch Courtyard Marriott
14.00 Pre game meal (pasta Bolognese) Courtyard Marriott
14.30 Bus to Rochester
19.00 GAME SWE-DEN Rochester
Dinner tba (need to check with USAH)

Bus to the hotel



Tue. Dec 19 09.00

21.00

Wed. Dec 20 07.00-

08.20
09.30-11.00
12.00
12.15
15.20
16.30-18.00
19.00
19.00
21.30

Thu. Dec 21 08.00-

09.15
10.30-12.00
12.10
12.15-13.00
13.00
13.45
14.00
19.00
21.30

Fri. Dec 22 07.30-

08.50
10.00-10.45
11.30
11.45
13.30
14.00
19.00

Sat. Dec 23

11.15
11.45
12.00-12.45
12.45
13.30-15.00
16.00

Sun. Dec 24 07.30-

09.00
* ] 13.30
?\?ﬁ( o 1900

Breakfast
Free time
Evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to the arena
Ice practice

Bus to the hotel
Lunch

Bus to the arena
Ice practice

Bus to the hotel
Dinner

Evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to the arena

Ice practice

Bus to Ridley College
Off ice practice

Bus to Seymour-Hanna
Bus to the hotel

Lunch

Dinner

Evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to the arena

Ice practice

Bus to the hotel

Lunch

Pre game meal (pasta Bolognese)
Bus to Erie

GAME USA - SWE

Dinner

Bus to the hotel

Breakfast

Lunch

Bus to Seymour-Hanna
Bus to Ridley College
Off ice practice

Bus to the arena

Ice practice

Bus to the hotel

Dinner

Evening snack

Breakfast

Moving to Buffalo
Lunch

Dinner

Courtyard Marriott
Courtyard Marriott
Courtyard Marriott
Seymour-Hanna

Courtyard Marriott
Seymour-Hannah

Courtyard Marriott
Courtyard Marriott

Courtyard Marriott
Seymour-Hannah
Strength Center, Ridley College
Courtyard Marriott
Courtyard Marriott
Courtyard Marriott
Courtyard Marriott

Seymour-Hannah

Courtyard Marriott
Courtyard Marriott

Erie
tba (need to check with USAH)

Courtyard Marriott
Courtyard Marriott
Strength Center, Ridley College
Seymour-Hannah

Courtyard Marriott
Courtyard Marriott

Courtyard Marriott

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Hyatt Regency Buffalo



2018 IIHF World Junior Championship

Mon. Dec 25

Media Manager
Doctor

Head Coach
Team Manager
Team Manager

Tue. Dec 26

Wed. Dec 27

Thu. Dec 28

Fri. Dec 29

11.30

13.00-14.00
15.00
15.15
18.30
21.00

08.00
09.00-09.30
10.15

11.00
11.45
14.00
~17.00
17.15

20.45

10.15
11.30-12.30
13.30
13.45
17.45
21.00

09.30
10.30-11.00
11.45
12.00
13.45
16.00
~19.00
~19.15
21.30

10.15
11.30-12.30
13.30
13.45
17.45
21.00

Breakfast
Bus to arena

[IHF Team Photo (players)

[IHF Team Photo (team)
Ice practice

Bus to hotel

Lunch

Dinner

Evenings snack

Media Meeting

Team Medical Personnel Meeting
Team Rule Information Meeting (TRIM)

Passport Control Meeting
Directorate Meeting #1

Breakfast

Bus to the arena
Ice practice

Bus to the hotel
Pre game meal
Bus to the arena
GAME BLR - SWE
Bus to the hotel
Dinner

Evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to the arena
Ice practice

Bus to the hotel
Lunch

Dinner

Evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to the arena
Ice practice

Bus to the hotel
Lunch

Bus to the arena
GAME SWE - CZE
Bus to the hotel
Dinner

Evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to the arena
Ice practice

Bus to the hotel
Lunch

Dinner

Evening snack

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Harborcenter 1
Harborcenter 1
Harborcenter 1

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Buffalo Marriott Harborcenter
Buffalo Marriott Harborcenter
Buffalo Marriott Harborcenter

Buffalo Marriott Harborcenter
Buffalo Marriott Harborcenter

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Harborcenter 1
Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Harborcenter

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Hyatt Regency Buffalo

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Harborcenter 1

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Harborcenter 1

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Key Bank Center

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Hyatt Regency Buffalo

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Harborcenter 2
Hyatt Regency Buffalo

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Hyatt Regency Buffalo



Sat. Dec 30

09.15-09.45
10.30
10.45
11.50
14.00
~17.00
17.15

20.45

Sun. Dec 31

09.30
10.30-11.00
11.45
12.00
17.00
17.45
20.00
~23.00
~23.15

January 1-5

Fri. Jan 6
20.55

Sat. Jan7 10.45
11.45
12.55

Team leaders

Jonas Fransson
Tomas Montén
Anders Johansson
Henrik Stridh

Nizze Landén
Adam Almqvist Andersson
PA Bergsten

Par Thures

Jonas Emmoth
Per-Ake Backman
Per Lindholm
Andreas Spangberg
Kevin Herlan

Hotels

Courtyard Marriott, 5950 Victoria Ave, Niagara Falls, ON L2G 3L7, Canada

Hyatt Regency Buffalo, Two Fountain Plaza, Buffalo, NY, USA 14202, USA

Breakfast

Bus to the arena
Ice practice

Bus to the hotel
Pre game meal
Bus to the arena
GAME SWE - SUI
Bus to the hotel
Dinner

Evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to the arena
Ice practice

Bus to the hotel
Lunch

Pre game meal
Bus to the arena
GAME RUS - SWE
Bus to the hotel
Dinner

Schedule depending on result

Breakfast
Bus to airport
Departure with AC882

Arrival to Copenhagen
Departure with SK1420
Arrival to Stockholm
Home journeys

Team Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Goalie Coach
Video Coach
Doctor
Physiotherapist
Physiotherapist

Equipment Manager
Equipment Manager

Media Manager
Team Host

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Harborcenter 2
Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Harborcenter

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Hyatt Regency Buffalo

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Harborcenter 2

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Hyatt Regency Buffalo

Key Bank Center

Hyatt Regency Buffalo

Hyatt Regency Buffalo
Toronto airport
Kastrup airport

Kastrup airport
Arlanda T5



